PROCLAMATION NUMBER 2020-031

A PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA RECOGNIZING MAY 3-9, 2020 AS TRAVEL AND TOURISM WEEK.

WHEREAS, tourism brings over 127 million visitors annually to the State of Florida, adds \$85.9 billion to Florida's economy, over \$11.4 billion in annual sales tax revenues and employs over 1.5 million persons; and

WHEREAS, Levy County recognizes the importance of tourism to the Levy County economy and quality of life; and

WHEREAS, local governments, tourist development councils and the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council support tourism opportunities in north central Florida; and

WHEREAS, local governments, businesses, chambers of cornmerce, visitors bureaus, tourist development councils, the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council and Levy County are working together to support this vital part of north central Florida's economy and all who play a role in tourism to ensure that Levy County and Florida continue to be places where traditions will be created and continued for years to come.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida that the week of May 3-9, 2020 shall be known in Levy County as:

TRAVEL AND TOURISM WEEK

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of April, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

Matt Brooks, Chairman

ATTEST: Clerk of the Circuit Court and Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board

Danny J. Shipp, Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

anne most moron

Anne Bast Brown, County Attorney

(SEAL)

z:\proclamations\travel-tourism week_may 2020 LR2020-007